FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

06-18-1998



	.t(s) or copy(ies).
	A
	•
)	Pro Tunc Assignment
	Effective Date nth Day Year
	0 3 97
Other	
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attac	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
	5 13 98
	7
- North	
Limited Partnership X Corporation	Association
ation. MA	
Mark if additional names of receiving parties atta	ched
ION - KASE	
RECEIVED	
MAY 2 × suum	
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	
GROUP 3200	
N.I	0708-3
State/Country	Zip Code to be recorded is an
State/Country - If document to assignment a not domiciled	Zip Code to be recorded is an and the receiving party is 1 in the United States, an
State/Country - If document to assignment a not domiciled appointment	Zip Code to be recorded is an and the receiving party is if in the United States, an of a domestic
State/Country - If document assignment a not domiciled appointment representative (Designation	Zip Code to be recorded is an and the receiving party is if in the United States, an
State/Country - If document assignment a not domiciled appointment representative (Designation	Zip Code to be recorded is an and the receiving party is if in the United States, an of a domestic re should be attached. I must be a separate
State/Country - If document assignment a not domicile appointment representative (Designation document for	Zip Code to be recorded is an and the receiving party is if in the United States, an of a domestic re should be attached. I must be a separate
State/Country If document is assignment a not domicile appointment representative (Designation document for the state of the sta	Zip Code to be recorded is an and the receiving party is if in the United States, an of a domestic re should be attached. I must be a separate
	Pleas 100742233 Conveyance Type

25.00 0P 120.00 00 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (8691-0027), Washington, D.C. 20803. See CMB Information Collection Budget Package 0691-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Protice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information 10:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments/ Washington, D.C. 202313.

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	·1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	Representative Name and	d Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212) 344-4200
Name	Alexander S. Moser, F	Esq Moser & Moser I.I.P	
Address (line 1)	63 Wall Street	•	
Address (line 2)	22nd Floor	RECEIVED	
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10005	MAY 2 0 1998	
Address (line 4)		GROUP 3200	
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance de	ocument # 4
Trademark /		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	
Trac	demark Application Number		tration Number(s)
<u> </u>		1274284	
		1276514	
· [
Number of	Properties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	# 2
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 185.00
Deposit A	Account	osed X Deposit Account	105,00
(Enter for p		itional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	#
	Α	authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attad	he best of my knowledge and be ched copy is a true copy of the o cated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true an original document. Charges to deposit a	account are authorized, as
Nathan	F. Moser	Cartie Mus	٩
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 1742 FRAME: 0733 Rxaminer

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF *CONSOLIDATION / *MERGER

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79)

*Consolidation / *merger of	National Envelope Corp., North
	N Old Colony Envelope Company,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(S) National Envelope Corporation - East
RECEIVED	
MAY 20 1998	,
GROUP 3200	the constituent corporations, into
	National Envelope Corporation - East
***new torporation / *one of the constituent	corporations organized under the laws of: New Jersey

	2. The effective date of the *complication / *merger determined pursuant to the agreement of *complication *merger shall be the date approved and filed by the Secretary of the Commonwealth. If a later effective date desired, specify such date which shall not be more than thirty days after the date of filing:
	3. (For a merger) "The following amendments to the Articles of Organization of the surviving corporation have been effected pursuant to the agreement of merger: NONE
G U	(For a consolidation) (a) The purpose of the resulting corporation is to engage in the following business activities:
n n	N/A
<u> </u>	*Delete the inapplicable words. Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on separe 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch. Additions to more than one article may be made on a subsect on long as each article requiring each addition is clearly indicated.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1742 FRAME: 0734

For	Ω	consolidation)	ì

(b) State the total number of shares and the par value, if any, of each class of stock which the resulting corporation is authorized to issue:

WIT	HOIIT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE	
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:		
	:			
Preferred:		Preferred:		

"(c) If more than one class of stock is authorized state a distinguishing designation for each class and provide a description of the preferences, voting powers, qualifications, and special or relative rights or privileges of each class and of each series then established.

"(d) The restrictions, if any, on the transfer of stock contained in the agreement of consolidation are:

RECEIVED

MAY 2 0 1998

GROUP 3200

voluntary diss			don of the business and affairs of the corporation, for lowers of the corporation, or of its directors or stockholders.	
·		:		
than Massac	husetts.	_	rporation is organized under the laws of a state o	
corporation.		•	of the Articles of Organization of the *resulting / *su the *resulting / *surviving corporation in Massachuse	_
Worceste	nwood Street r, Massachusetts o provisions stata "None".	&	94 North Elm Street Westfield, Massachusetts 01806	

200

8Z:ZI TRADEMAI

# > 75		ost office address of each director and office	er of the *resulting / *surviving corporation is:
(b) the nan	NAME	RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS	POST OFFICE ADDRESS
President:	William Ungar	15 Rutland road Great Neck, NY 11020	c/o National Envelope Corpora 29-10 Hunterspoint Avenue
Treasurer:	Nathan F. Moser,	455 East 68th St. Apt. 26B New York, NY 10028	Long Island City, NY 11101 (the Post Office Address for
Clerk:	Jerry Ungar	15 Rutland Road Great Neck, NY 11020	the aforesaid officers and directors)
Directors:	William Ungar	15 Rutland Road Great Neck, NY 11020	
	Jerry Ungar	15 Rutland Road Great Neck, NY 11020	
	Nathan F. Moser	455 East 68th St., Apt. 261 New York, NY 10028	В
		• :	
(c) The fis	cal year end (i.e. tax year) o	f the *resulting / *surviving corporation sh	all end on the last day of the month of:
(d) The no	December	the resident agent, if any, of the *resulting	/ *surviving corporation is:
•	Corpor	ation Service Company	2109 ganized under the laws of Massachusetts.
(tem 5 be	clow may be deleted if the	c resulting/surviving corporation is of	ganized under the laws of Massachusetts.
		to the C	ommonwealth of Massachusetts for any prior
			ny constituent foreign corporation qualified resulting / surviving corporation, including the
under Ge	neral Laws, Chapter 181; an	d any deligations recently includes by the	nolland and series and the monocation
	REC	EIVED	
		. o 1998	
	MAIL	. 0 1770	
LOK UTV	GPOL	IP 3200	ational Envelope Corp., North
			and Old Colony Envelope Company,
*consolid	htion / "merger has been du	A executed ou pensu of ancu corboration a	nd duly approved in the manner required by
General l	(aws, Chapter 1568, Section	78. Old Dodg	!/
		Av12, Polit	President / Wice President
W	ILLIAM UNGAR	Bour	When "Clerk / Milleran Clerk
	ERRY UNGAR		
FOR CO	RPORATIONS ORGANIZE	d in a state other than massach	
The und	crsigned, † William Ur	gar, President and †† Je	rry Ungar, Secretary
ofN	ational Envelope Co	orporation - East	. a corporation organized under the laws of
N	lew Jersey	, further state under the penalties	of perjury that the agreement of consolidation /
		uch corporation in the manner required by	the laws of New Jersey
"merger	has been duly adopted by s	icu cothoratisti in the immer redence a	
-Delete ti	be inapplicable words	+ 1 AVI	n/hy
tSpecify !	the officer buving powers and dis	N W WORDS NAME OF THE PARTY OF	VILLIAM UNGAR
corporat	los organized under General Las	uster corresponding	ong lingar
to the de	the officer busing powers and and the of such a Me	issaconstrus corporation.	JERRY UNGAR
FUU	•	~~ REFI 1	TRADEMARK 742 FRAME: 0736
		TULL, I	

- · - · · ·	Conomi	Yours Char	NEDATION / Noter 156B, Section	IEROER 70)	
	Cocnera	Laws, Chap	per 150b, Section	79)	
	+	;			
			es of *Consolidation /		
the filing	fee in the	mount of \$	25C, havi	ng been paid.	
sau arric		Tober	19 9 ² 7		
day or			- 1 fref	•	
	:				
	•			: :	
Effective	date		·		
				÷	
	•	:		•	
		. :			
		•		,	
N ational	Prove les				
nia cofo	ny Envel	lope compa	tion - North anny with	nd	
nia cofo	ny Envel	lope compa	my with tion - East,		
nia cofo	ny Envel	lope compa	my with tion - East,	nd 3 Surviving C	Corpo
nia cofo	ny Envel	lope compa	my with tion - East,		Gorpo
nia cofo	ny Envel	lope compa	my with tion - East,		Corpo
nia cofo	ny Envel	lope compa	my with tion - East,		Gorpo
nia cofo	ny Envelon	lope compa pe Corpora	my with tion - East, as	Surviving C	Corpo
nia cofo	ny Envelor Envelor	lope compa pe Corpora	by with tion - East, as	S Surviving C	Corpo
nia cofo	ny Envelor Envelor	lope compa pe Corpora	my with tion - East, as	S Surviving C	Corpo
nia cofo	TO BE	lope compa pe Corpora	BY CORPORATION	S Surviving C	Corpo

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1742 FRAME: 0737